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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 

Washington that on the date listed below I served by email true and correct copies of 

the following documents on the persons and entities listed on the Service List as 

shown below: 

COVER LETTER 

KATHY J. METCALF TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 

MICHAEL MOORE TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 

KATHLEEN NALTY TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 

CHRISTOPHER NOBLE TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 

JORDAN ROYER TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 

EXHIBIT LIST 

 

Jeff Roberson 

Nash Callaghan 

Assistant Attorney General 

WUTC 

P.O. Box 47250 

Olympia, WA 98504 

(360) 664-1225 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov 
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov  
jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov  
 

Michael E. Haglund 

Julie Weis 

Eric E. Brickenstein 

HAGLUND KELLEY LLP 

2177 SW Broadway 

Portland, OR 97201 

(503) 225-0777 
mhaglund@hk-law.com 
jweis@hk-law.com 
ebrickenstein@hk-law.com 
MNeff@HK-LAW.COM  

Representing Washington Utilities and 

Transportation Division 

Counsel Representing Puget Sound Pilots 

Courtesy service: president@pspilots.org; 

eklapperich@pspilots.org; 

ccostanzo@pspilots.org  

Steven Block 

Lane Powell PC 

1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4200 
P.O. Box 91302 
Seattle, WA  98111-9402 

(206) 223-7718 
BlockS@LanePowell.com 

Attorneys for TOTE Maritime Alaska, 

LLC 

 

DATED this 10th day of February, 2023, at Seattle, Washington. 

 

s/ Robert Bishop     

ROBERT BISHOP 
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